

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00701)

Title Appeal – 04 of 2026

CNR No: WBBK01-000094-2026

Filing No- 49/2026

Sri Kartick Kumbhakar- Appellant

-vs-

Sri Gurudas Shit and 03 others– Respondents

Order No. 1

09-01-2026

The memo of appeal is filed against the Judgment and decree dated 28-11-2025 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 1st Court, Bankura in T.S.-154 of 2016 by the appellant.

The Appeal preferred by the appellant is within the period of thirty days.

Court fees is also paid.

Duly executed vokatnama is filed.

Certified copy of Judgment and Decree in T.S- 154 of 2016 has been filed.

Register.

Caveat case No.67 of 2025 is also tagged with the instant Title Appeal. Copy of memo of appeal is served upon the caveator through the Ld. Lawyer.

Call for T.C.R.

Appellant also files a verified petition supported by an affidavit prayed for an order of staying operation of the impugned Judgment and decree dated 28-11-2025 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 1st Court, Bankura in T.S.-154 of 2016 against the respondents on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. The said petition is not moved.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Requisites are not put in.

Fix **23-02-2026** for filing requisites and awaiting for T.C.R.

**Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura**